



mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2975 OF 2016

Omkar Realtors & Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chirag Balsara i/b. Diamondwala & Co., for the Petitioner
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for MCGM
Ms. Urushali Maindad i/b. Mr. A.A. Desai for Respondent No.9
Ms. Aparna Murlidharan i/b. Mr. Prakash Lad for Respdt. No.10

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.
DATED : 7TH FEBRUARY, 2017**

PC. :

Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents tenders affidavit of Shri Ashok Sadashiv Kajarekar, Chairman of the Maharashtra Co-operative Housing Society Limited is taken on record.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable after two weeks. Mr. Upadhye waives service of notice on State, Ms. Thakar waives



service of notice on MCGM. Ms. Maindad waives service of notice on Respondent No.9 and Ms. Aparna Murlidharan waives service of notice on Respondent No.10.

3. Stand over to 21st February, 2017.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)