



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors & Developers Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Chirag Balsara i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shital Mane for the M.C.G.M.

Mr.Abhijeet Desai for the Respondent No.9.

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. PG.Lad & Co. for the Respondent No.10.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 06, 2017.**

PC.

. The learned Counsel appearing for respondent no.10 submits that she is received the rejoinder today itself. She seeks time to go through the same and file additional reply, if any.

2. Time granted. Stand over to 28th September, 2017.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)