



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt.ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.Respondent

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
RAJESH G. KETKAR, JJ**

DATE : 23rd February, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned as per CMIS date.
Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)