



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Cherag Balsara a/w. Mr. Hamid, Ms. Asha Nair i/b.
Diamondwala, for the Petitioner
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Pooja Yadav, for the Respondents-MCGM.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
MAKARAND KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 20, 2018

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the Respondents-Corporation submits that they have passed Improvement Committee Resolution in September, 2017 proposing the acquisition of the road in question. She seeks three weeks time to inform as to how much further time is required to take necessary steps.

2. List on 10th April, 2018.

(MAKARAND KARNIK, J.) (SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)