



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017**

Omkar Realtor and Developers Private Limited. .. Petitioner.

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & ors. .. Respondents.

Ms. Asha Nair I/b. Diamondwala & Co., advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Mr. S. Apte, advocate for respondent No. 10.

Mr. Abhijit Desai, advocate for respondent No. 9-SRA.

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari a/w. Mr. Sagar Patil, advocate for MCGM.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 24, 2018.**

**P. C. :**

1 Having heard the learned counsel for respective parties, we direct BMC to file affidavit before returnable date with advance copy of the same to the other side. Stand over to 28/6/2018.

**[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**