



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors & Developers Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Asha Nair i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Updahyay, AGP for the State.

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari a/w. Sagar Patil for MCGM.

Ms. Surbhi Kulkarni i/b. Desai legal for the Respondent No.9 SRA.

Mr. P.G.Lad for the Respondent No.10.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
DATED : JUNE 20, 2018.**

PC. :

1. Ms. Choudhari, the learned Counsel for BMC, seeks time to file reply. By way of indulgence, two weeks time is granted in order to enable her to file reply.
2. Stand over to 4th July, 2018.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)