



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors & Developers Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Asha Nair I/b. Diamondwala & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhaye AGP for the State.

Mr. Abhijit Desai I/b/ Desai Legal for the Respondent No.9 SRA.

Ms. S.Apte I/b. P.G.Lad for the Respondent No.10.

Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari a/w. Sagar Patil for the Respondent MCGM.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 04, 2018.

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel for BMC, at the outset, has placed on record the affidavit in reply. Copy of same is provided to the learned Counsels for the petitioner and the respondent no.10 in the Court. They want to go through the same and take instructions.
2. In the above circumstances, stand over to 11th July, 2018.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)