



Amk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboli a/w. Ms. Asha Nair I/b Diamondwala & Co. for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent-1-State.

Ms. Sayali Apte I/b P. G. Lad for the Respondent No.10.

Ms. Vrushali Maindad I/b Abhijeet Desai for the Respondent No.9.

Ms. Vaishali Chaudhari for the Respondent Nos.2 to 8-MCGM.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018.**

**P. C. :**

1. The learned Counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai states that the public notice would be issued declaring the patch of land in question as public road within four weeks from date.
2. Hence, stand over to 26.09.2018.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[R. M. SAVANT, J.]