



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt.ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.Respondent

Ms. Asha Nair a/w. Prajakta i/b. Diamondwala And Co For
Petitioner

Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Prakash Ganapati Lad for Res.no.10

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP.

Ms. Vrushali Maindad i/b. A.A.Desai for R-9.

Ms. Trupti Puranik for MCGM.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 19th November, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the
respondent-MCGM,Stand over to 03/12/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)