



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors And Developers Pvt.ltd.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Karl Tamboly & Ms. Asha Nair i/b M/s. Diamondwala And
Co For Petitioner

Mr. Prakash Ganapati Lad for Res.no.10

Mr. Manish Upadhyay, AGP for Resp. No. 1

Ms. Ankita N. i/b Desai Legal for Resp. No. 9

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2019

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(ASSOCIATE)