



Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2017

Omkar Realtors and Developers Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr N Patel, *i/b Diamondwala & Co, for the Petitioner.*
Ms Vaishali Chaudhari, *with Babita Chawan, for the Respondent-*
BMC.
Mr Vijay Singh, *i/b Desai Legal, for Respondent No. 9.*
Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP, *for the Respondent-State.*

CORAM M.S. Karnik &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 8th May 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on 27th June 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M. S. Karnik, J)